Child

David

Elizabeth Peebles

Robert Anderson

Agnes

James

June Isabella

Jane Anne Alison

Thomas Wood

John Wood

James

Charles Ellon

John Alexander

Jane Urquhart

Chalmer

Mary

Jessie

Ann

Margaret Ann

John

Friends of Dundee

City Archives
Dob Baptised
May 20th June 10th
Jan 29th
Feb 7th Feb 17th
Jan 16th Feb 5th
Sept 2nd Sept 17th
Dec 31st Feb 2nd
Mar 9th Mar 24th
Aug 1st Aug 18th
Apr 7th Apr 25th
Mar 7th
May 17th
June 22nd
Mar 3rd Mar 28th
Apr 24th
Jan 6th Jan 20th
Jan 3rd Jan 22nd
Sept 26th Oct 14th

Year

1848

1892

1847

1854

1848

1850

1861

1850

1852

1865

1867

1866

1893

1864

1863

1861

1860

1849

Hilltown Free Church Baptisms 1846 - 1893

Birth Place

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Dundee

Father's First

names

Arthur

David

Alexr

Andrew

Andrew

Andrew

John

Tomas

Thomas

John

Charles

James

James

James

James

James

David

Father's
Surname

Acott

Adamson

Adamson

Air

Air

Air

Alex?

Alexander

Alexander

Alison

Allam

Allan

Allison

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Father's
Occupation

Blacksmith

Millwright

Mechanic
Mechanic
Stone Merchant

Boatman

Shoemaker

Labourer

. OFD.CA.-2011
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Friends of Dundee Clty Archives

Mother's
Prename

Mary

Margaret

Elisabeth

Agnes

Agnes

Agnes

Mary

Elisabeth

Elizabeth

Mary

Margaret

Jane

Margaret

Ramsay

Mary

Mary

Janet

Mary

Janet

Mother's
Surname

Scott

Robertson

Anderson

Finlay

Finley

Finlay

Smeaton

Wood

Wood

Smeiten

Robertson

Stewart

Mathers

Panton

Panton

Ford

Painter ?

Doig

Surnames
starting by

Address

Bucklemaker
Wynd

Maryfield

Church Street

A

Minister

Rev'd John
Baxter

Rev'd John
Baxter

Rev'd John
Baxter

Rev'd John
Baxter

Rev'd John
Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter
Rev'd John
Baxter

Rev'd John
Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter
Rev'd J Baxter
Rev'd J Baxter
Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd John
Baxter

Serial

68

1116

28

274

74

153

411

138

201

498

576

548

1132

476

444

400

374

111



Child

Isabella

William

Jane

Arthur Thomas

William Beveridge

James crichton

John /James ?

Ann Robertson

George

James Gardiner

Jessie McKenzie

Andrew

John

William ?

James

David Alexander

James Mclintosh

Robert Stewart

Jane

Helen

Dob

Dec 23rd

Aug 2nd

June 7th

Sept 22nd

Sept 5th

Feb 3rd

Jan 1st

Oct 13th

Apr 24th

sept 11th

Apr 16th

July 20th

Nov 7th

Nov 23rd

July 20th

May 24th

May 24th

Apr 10th

Nov 5th

Fe 19th

Baptised

Feb 11th

Oct 23rd

Mar 4th
Feb 28th
Nov 8th

May 17th

Year

1849

1860

1871

1883

1883

1878

1878

1875

1875

1872

1864

1872

1865

1870

1870

1870

1869

1869

1868

1866

Birth Place

Dundee

Father's First
names

Robert

Robert

James

Andrew

James

Andrew

James

James

Andrew

David

William

Andrew

John

William

John

David

James

William

John

James

IREEE Bt

Father's
Surname

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Anderson

Father's
Occupation

Labourer

Miller
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Mother's
Prename

Jane

Janet

Mary

Mary

Mary

Mary

Mary

Mary

Mary

Mary

Barbare

Mary

Christina

Barbara

Christina

Mary

Mary

Barbara

Christina

Mary

Mother's
Surname

Ramsay

Paten

Panton

Anderson

Panton

Anderson

Panton

Panton

Anderson

Gardiner

Stewart

Anderson

Petrie

Stewart

Petrie

Gardner

Souter

Stewart

Petrie

Souter

Address

Constable Street

Minister

Rev'd John
Baxter
Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Serial

93

393

670

976

974

835

833

781

773

706

475

700

524

655

645

640

605

601

589

529



Child

James Miller

Alexander Miller

Jane Miller

Anne

David

Barbara

Johnstone

David

Dob

Feb 18th

Sept 13th

May1 st

June 27th

Feb 17th

Jan 1st

May 12th

Baptised

Mar 10th

May 29th

July 18th

Jan 23rd

May 26th

Year

1861

1863

1859

1847

1863

1853

1850

Birth Place

Dundee

Father's First

names

John

John

John

James

Charles

William

William

Father's
Surname

Angus
Angus
Angus
Archer
Arling ?
Ayson

Aysor?

Father's
Occupation

Tinsmith

Mason

Railway Porter
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Friends of Dundee Clty Archives

Mother's
Prename

Helen

Helen

Helen

Elizabeth

Margaret

Margaret

Margaret

Mother's Address

Surname

Miller

Miller

Miller

Grant Smithfield

Robertson

Douglas

Douglas

Minister

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd John
Baxter

Rev'd J Baxter

Rev'd John
Baxter

Rev'd John
Baxter

Serial

409

464

364

38

448

227

131
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