

## Friends of Dundee City Archives

## Hilltown Free Church Baptisms 1846 - 1893

Surnames starting by



Child	Dob	Baptised	Year	Birth Place	Father's First names	Father's Surname	Father's Occupation	Mother's Prename	Mother's Surname	Address	Minister	Serial
David	May 20th	June 10th	1848	Dundee	Arthur	Acott	Blacksmith	Mary	Scott		Rev'd John Baxter	68
Elizabeth Peebles	Jan 29th		1892		David	Adamson		Margaret	Robertson			1116
Robert Anderson	Feb 7th	Feb 17th	1847	Dundee	Alexr	Adamson	Millwright	Elisabeth	Anderson	Bucklemaker Wynd	Rev'd John Baxter	28
Agnes	Jan 16th	Feb 5th	1854		Andrew	Air		Agnes	Finlay		Rev'd John Baxter	274
James	Sept 2nd	Sept 17th	1848	Dundee	Andrew	Air	Mechanic	Agnes	Finley	Maryfield	Rev'd John Baxter	74
June Isabella	Dec 31st	Feb 2nd	1850		Andrew	Air	Mechanic	Agnes	Finlay		Rev'd John Baxter	153
Jane Anne Alison	Mar 9th	Mar 24th	1861		John	Alex?	Stone Merchant	Mary	Smeaton		Rev'd J Baxter	411
Thomas Wood	Aug 1st	Aug 18th	1850		Tomas	Alexander	Boatman	Elisabeth	Wood		Rev'd John Baxter	138
John Wood	Apr 7th	Apr 25th	1852		Thomas	Alexander		Elizabeth	Wood		Rev'd John Baxter	201
James	Mar 7th		1865		John	Alison		Mary	Smeiten		Rev'd J Baxter	498
Charles Ellon	May 17th		1867		Charles	Allam		Margaret	Robertson		Rev'd J Baxter	576
John Alexander	June 22nd		1866			Allan		Jane	Stewart		Rev'd J Baxter	548
Jane Urquhart Chalmer	Mar 3rd	Mar 28th	1893		James	Allison		Margaret Ramsay	Mathers			1132
Mary	Apr 24th		1864		James	Anderson		Mary	Panton		Rev'd J Baxter	476
Jessie			1863		James	Anderson		Mary	Panton		Rev'd J Baxter	444
Ann	Jan 6th	Jan 20th	1861		James	Anderson		Janet	Ford		Rev'd J Baxter	400
Margaret Ann	Jan 3rd	Jan 22nd	1860		James	Anderson	Shoemaker	Mary	Painter?		Rev'd J Baxter	374
John	Sept 26th	Oct 14th	1849	Dundee	David	Anderson	Labourer	Janet	Doig	Church Street	Rev'd John Baxter	111

Sabella   Dec 23rd   Feb 11th   1849   Dunde   Robert   Anderson   Labourer   Jane   Ramsay   Constable Street   Rev'd John   Bastart	Child	Dob	Baptised	Year	Birth Place	Father's First names	Father's Surname	Father's Occupation	Mother's Prename	Mother's Surname	Address	Minister	Serial
Jane         June 7th         1871         James         Anderson         Mary         Panton         Rev'd J Baxter           Arthur Thomas         Sept 22nd         Oct 23rd         1883         Andrew         Anderson         Mary         Anderson           William Beveridge         Sept 5th         1883         James         Anderson         Mary         Panton           James crichton         Feb 3rd         Mar 4th         1976         Andrew         Anderson         Mary         Anderson           John /James ?         Jan 1st         Feb 28th         1878         James         Anderson         Mary         Panton           Ann Robertson         Oct 13th         Nov 8th         1875         James         Anderson         Mary         Panton           Ann Robertson         Oct 13th         Nov 8th         1875         James         Anderson         Mary         Panton         Rev'd J Baxter           George         Apr 24th         May 17th         1875         Andrew         Anderson         Mary         Anderson         Rev'd J Baxter           James Gardiner         sept 11th         1872         David         Anderson         Barbare         Stewart         Rev'd J Baxter           Jo	Isabella	Dec 23rd	Feb 11th	1849	Dundee	Robert	Anderson	Labourer	Jane	Ramsay	Constable Street		93
Arthur Thomas Sept 22nd Oct 23rd 1883 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson  William Beveridge Sept 5th 1883 James Anderson Mary Panton  James crichton Feb 3rd Mar 4th 1878 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson  John James ? Jan 1st Feb 28th 1878 James Anderson Mary Panton  Ann Robertson Oct 13th Nov 8th 1875 James Anderson Mary Panton  Rev'd J Baxter  George Apr 24th May 17th 1875 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  James Gardiner sept 11th 1872 David Anderson Mary Gardiner Rev'd J Baxter  Jessie McKenzie Apr 16th 1864 William Anderson Barbare Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  Andrew July 20th 1872 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  John Nov 7th 1865 John Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  William ? Nov 23rd 1870 William Anderson Barbare Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1870 John Anderson Barbare Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1869 James Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1869 James Anderson Mary Souter Rev'd J Baxter	William	Aug 2nd		1860		Robert	Anderson	Miller	Janet	Paten		Rev'd J Baxter	393
William Beveridge Sept 5th 1883 James Anderson Mary Panton  James crichton Feb 3rd Mar 4th 1878 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson  John /James ? Jan 1st Feb 28th 1878 James Anderson Mary Panton  Ann Robertson Oct 13th Nov 8th 1875 James Anderson Mary Panton Rev'd J Baxter  George Apr 24th May 17th 1875 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  James Gardiner sept 11th 1872 David Anderson Mary Gardiner Rev'd J Baxter  Jessie McKenzie Apr 16th 1864 William Anderson Barbare Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  Andrew July 20th 1872 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  John Nov 7th 1865 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  William ? Nov 23rd 1870 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1870 David Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  Robert Stewart Mary Souter Rev'd J Baxter  Robert Stewart May 24th 1869 James Anderson Mary Souter Rev'd J Baxter	Jane	June 7th		1871		James	Anderson		Mary	Panton		Rev'd J Baxter	670
James crichton Feb 3rd Mar 4th 1878 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson  John /James ? Jan 1st Feb 28th 1878 James Anderson Mary Panton  Ann Robertson Oct 13th Nov 8th 1875 James Anderson Mary Panton Rev'd J Baxter  George Apr 24th May 17th 1875 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  James Gardiner sept 11th 1872 David Anderson Mary Gardiner Rev'd J Baxter  Jessie McKenzie Apr 16th 1864 William Anderson Barbare Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  Andrew July 20th 1872 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  John Nov 7th 1865 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  William ? Nov 23rd 1870 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 John Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 John Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 David Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  James May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  James May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  James Molntosh May 24th 1869 James Anderson Mary Souter Rev'd J Baxter  Robert Stewart Apr 10th 1869 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter	Arthur Thomas	Sept 22nd	Oct 23rd	1883		Andrew	Anderson		Mary	Anderson			976
John /James ? Jan 1st Feb 28th 1878 James Anderson Mary Panton Rev'd J Baxter  George Apr 24th May 17th 1875 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  James Gardiner sept 11th 1872 David Anderson Mary Gardiner Rev'd J Baxter  Jessie McKenzie Apr 16th 1864 William Anderson Barbare Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  Andrew July 20th 1872 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  John Nov 7th 1865 John Anderson David Anderson Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  William ? Nov 23rd 1870 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 John Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 John Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 John Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  James May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  James Molntosh May 24th 1869 James Anderson Mary Souter Rev'd J Baxter  Robert Stewart Apr 10th 1869 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter	William Beveridge	Sept 5th		1883		James	Anderson		Mary	Panton			974
Ann Robertson Oct 13th Nov 8th 1875 James Anderson Mary Panton Rev'd J Baxter  George Apr 24th May 17th 1875 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  James Gardiner sept 11th 1872 David Anderson Mary Gardiner Rev'd J Baxter  Jessie McKenzie Apr 16th 1864 William Anderson Barbare Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  Andrew July 20th 1872 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  John Nov 7th 1865 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  William ? Nov 23rd 1870 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  James Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  James McIntosh May 24th 1869 James Anderson Mary Souter Rev'd J Baxter  Robert Stewart Apr 10th 1869 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter	James crichton	Feb 3rd	Mar 4th	1878		Andrew	Anderson		Mary	Anderson			835
George Apr 24th May 17th 1875 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  James Gardiner sept 11th 1872 David Anderson Mary Gardiner Rev'd J Baxter  Jessie McKenzie Apr 16th 1864 William Anderson Barbare Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  Andrew July 20th 1872 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  John Nov 7th 1865 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  William ? Nov 23rd 1870 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  James McIntosh May 24th 1869 James Anderson Mary Souter Rev'd J Baxter  Robert Stewart Apr 10th 1869 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter	John /James ?	Jan 1st	Feb 28th	1878		James	Anderson		Mary	Panton			833
James Gardiner sept 11th 1872 David Anderson Mary Gardiner Rev'd J Baxter  Jessie McKenzie Apr 16th 1864 William Anderson Barbare Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  Andrew July 20th 1872 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  John Nov 7th 1865 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  William ? Nov 23rd 1870 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  James McIntosh May 24th 1869 James Anderson Mary Souter Rev'd J Baxter  Robert Stewart Apr 10th 1869 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter	Ann Robertson	Oct 13th	Nov 8th	1875		James	Anderson		Mary	Panton		Rev'd J Baxter	781
Jessie McKenzie Apr 16th 1864 William Anderson Barbare Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  Andrew July 20th 1872 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  John Nov 7th 1865 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  William ? Nov 23rd 1870 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  James McIntosh May 24th 1869 James Anderson Mary Souter Rev'd J Baxter  Robert Stewart Apr 10th 1869 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter	George	Apr 24th	May 17th	1875		Andrew	Anderson		Mary	Anderson		Rev'd J Baxter	773
Andrew July 20th 1872 Andrew Anderson Mary Anderson Rev'd J Baxter  John Nov 7th 1865 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  William ? Nov 23rd 1870 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  James McIntosh May 24th 1869 James Anderson Mary Souter Rev'd J Baxter  Robert Stewart Apr 10th 1869 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter	James Gardiner	sept 11th		1872		David	Anderson		Mary	Gardiner		Rev'd J Baxter	706
John Nov 7th 1865 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  William ? Nov 23rd 1870 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  James McIntosh May 24th 1869 James Anderson Mary Souter Rev'd J Baxter  Robert Stewart Apr 10th 1869 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter	Jessie McKenzie	Apr 16th		1864		William	Anderson		Barbare	Stewart		Rev'd J Baxter	475
William ? Nov 23rd 1870 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter  James July 20th 1870 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter  David Alexander May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  James McIntosh May 24th 1869 James Anderson Mary Souter Rev'd J Baxter  Robert Stewart Apr 10th 1869 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter	Andrew	July 20th		1872		Andrew	Anderson		Mary	Anderson		Rev'd J Baxter	700
JamesJuly 20th1870JohnAndersonChristinaPetrieRev'd J BaxterDavid AlexanderMay 24th1870DavidAndersonMaryGardnerRev'd J BaxterJames McIntoshMay 24th1869JamesAndersonMarySouterRev'd J BaxterRobert StewartApr 10th1869WilliamAndersonBarbaraStewartRev'd J Baxter	John	Nov 7th		1865		John	Anderson		Christina	Petrie		Rev'd J Baxter	524
David Alexander May 24th 1870 David Anderson Mary Gardner Rev'd J Baxter  James McIntosh May 24th 1869 James Anderson Mary Souter Rev'd J Baxter  Robert Stewart Apr 10th 1869 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter	William ?	Nov 23rd		1870		William	Anderson		Barbara	Stewart		Rev'd J Baxter	655
James McIntosh     May 24th     1869     James     Anderson     Mary     Souter     Rev'd J Baxter       Robert Stewart     Apr 10th     1869     William     Anderson     Barbara     Stewart     Rev'd J Baxter	James	July 20th		1870		John	Anderson		Christina	Petrie		Rev'd J Baxter	645
Robert Stewart Apr 10th 1869 William Anderson Barbara Stewart Rev'd J Baxter	David Alexander	May 24th		1870		David	Anderson		Mary	Gardner		Rev'd J Baxter	640
	James McIntosh	May 24th		1869		James	Anderson		Mary	Souter		Rev'd J Baxter	605
Jane Nov 5th 1868 John Anderson Christina Petrie Rev'd J Baxter	Robert Stewart	Apr 10th		1869		William	Anderson		Barbara	Stewart		Rev'd J Baxter	601
	Jane	Nov 5th		1868		John	Anderson		Christina	Petrie		Rev'd J Baxter	589
Helen Fe 19th 1866 James <b>Anderson</b> Mary Souter Rev'd J Baxter	Helen	Fe 19th		1866		James	Anderson		Mary	Souter		Rev'd J Baxter	529



Child	Dob	Baptised	Year	Birth Place	Father's First names	Father's Surname	Father's Occupation	Mother's Prename	Mother's Surname	Address	Minister	Serial
James Miller	Feb 18th	Mar 10th	1861		John	Angus		Helen	Miller		Rev'd J Baxter	409
Alexander Miller	Sept 13th		1863		John	Angus		Helen	Miller		Rev'd J Baxter	464
Jane Miller	May1 st	May 29th	1859		John	Angus	Tinsmith	Helen	Miller		Rev'd J Baxter	364
Anne	June 27th	July 18th	1847	Dundee	James	Archer	Mason	Elizabeth	Grant	Smithfield	Rev'd John Baxter	38
David	Feb 17th		1863		Charles	Arling?		Margaret	Robertson		Rev'd J Baxter	448
Barbara Johnstone	Jan 1st	Jan 23rd	1853		William	Ayson	Railway Porter	Margaret	Douglas		Rev'd John Baxter	227
David	May 12th	May 26th	1850		William	Aysor?		Margaret	Douglas		Rev'd John Baxter	131